Job: Approval: Type:
Step Light, Core Drill MODEL PA3
12V 7.5W, 12/24V 10W, or 12V 12.5W LED
12V 20W Max., MR16 Halogen
Specifications
©2003 - 2018 Vision3 Lighting®           P.O. Box 607, Fowler, CA 93625           (559) 834-5749           (559) 834-4779 fax           www.vision3lighting.com
revision 3/13/18
Faceplate

6‘ 16-2 Cable
Shown with MR16 Halogen Lamp Option
Ordering Information
Example: PA3B - AGE - C - 1 - 01 - 0 - F1 - 0
Notes:
1.	Model PA3S only available with machined Cover / Cutoff options.
2.	Cover and Cutoff types must match (Cast with Cast & Machined with
Machined only).
3.	Only power LED options with magnetic or V3 approved electronic
transformers (contact V3 for transformer & dimmer compatibility info).
4.	LED lamp options available in other color temperatures and / or CRI’s
(contact V3 for info).
5.	When using Machined Cover & Cutoff options, only the cosmetic
cover and cutoff parts are brass or stainless steel. All other parts are
anodized aluminum.
6.	Use only approved Retrofit MR16 LED lamps and supplied heat sink
mount, otherwise LED may overheat.
7.	Specifications, certifications, and ordering information are subject to
change. Please check website for latest specification sheets.
Model
PA3A - Aluminum
PA3B - Brass 5
PA3S - Stainless 1, 5
Cover 2
Cast:
C - Cast Cover
      (w/ integral spread lens)
CNL - Cast Cover
           (w/o integral spread lens)
Machined: 5
RND -  Machined Round Cover
SQ -  Machined Square Cover
Cutoff 2
Cast:
1 - 1/2 Cutoff
2 - 3/4 Cutoff
Machined: 5
DM -  Dome
HDA -  Angled Hood
HDR -  Round Hood
HDS -  Square Hood
LVR -  Slotted Louver
M0 -  Marker
M3 -  3-Bar Marker
M4 -  4-Bar Marker
Lens Accy
0 - None
L1 - Spread
L2 - Linear
L3 - Softening
Louver
0 - None
H1 - Hex
Filter
0 - None
F1 - Red
F2 - Blue
F3 - Light
       Blue
F4 - Green
F5 - Amber
F6 - Pink
F7 - Mercury
       Vapor
Lamp
Integral LED (3000K, >80 CRI): 3, 4
116 - 10W, 12°
117 - 10W, 21°
118 - 10W, 41°
141 - 12.5W, 12°
142 - 12.5W, 21°
143 - 12.5W, 41°
MR16 Halogen: